National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
DS26C32AMQML
October 26, 2010
Quad Differential Line Receiver
General Description

■ Meets the requirements of EIA standard RS-422
■ TRI-STATE outputs for connection to system buses
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
DS26C32AME/883 5962–9164001M2A E20A 20LD Leadless Chip Carrier
DS26C32AMJ/883 5962–9164001MEA J16A 16LD Ceramic Dip
DS26C32AMW/883 5962–9164001MFA W16A 16LD Ceramic Flatpack
DS26C32AMWG/883 5962–9164001MXA WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
Connection Diagrams
Dual-In-Line Package
20163102
Top View